			Docket N	0.: HCD-205
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-11-	2002	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻			•	<b>-</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patern	s and 1202051	595	attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas L. Sly Kevin M. Quinn	:26.02	2. Name and		eiving party(ies):
		Name: Hi	gh Connection I	Density, Inc.
		Internal Ad	ldress:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	rger	Street Add	ress: 1267 Bori	regas Avenue
	ange of Name			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	·			
Other		City: Sunn	yvale	State: CA ZIP: 94089
Execution Date: 3/5/13		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,	, the execution	date of the appl	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
09/645,858				
				n de la composition de la comp
				-≊ae ₽ 2
Addition	l tional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes	🛛 No	$\simeq$ 2 $\mathbb{S}$
5. Name and address of party to whom corres				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total numb	er of applicatior	is and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark Levy		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SALZMAN & LEVY				
Press Building - Ste. 902			d or debited to d	or insufficiency should be leposit account
11055 Dunding Stc. 902				
		⊠ Authori:	zed to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 19 Chenango Street		8. Deposit acc	count number:	
		19-0077		×.
		(Attach dunli	icate conv of this pa	ge if paying by deposit
City: Binghamton State: NY			Cate copy of this pa	61
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		90 80 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informa	ntion is true and	I correct and an	y attached copy is a ruecopy
of the original document.	- / /	$XI_{1}$		Ĕ
Mark Levy		( )	<u>~</u> t	3/20/02
Name of Person Signing		Signature	$\mathbf{i}$	3 Date 200 is
Total number of page Mail doc	s including cover she			
	nmissioner of Patents & Tra Washington,	ademarks, Box Assigr	nments	PATENT 💈 🗟
			<b>REEL: 012</b>	763 FRAME: 0905

ħ.

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. HCD-205			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):				
	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention				
X						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 8/24/00	amatalan sampa mangan panananan mananan kan ang kanana da Alban da Jampi sa sa			
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	and and a standard of the			
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the )	Invention					
Inventors (a	ssignars)					
	Name	Aðdress				
Thomas L.	Siy	8829 West Shellman Drive, Cicero, New Y	(ark 13039			
Kevin M. C	Cevin M. Quinn 148 Loma Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13208		3208			
L						
Assignee						
[	Name	Address				
High Conn	ection Density, Inc.	1267 Borregas Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94089				
		[Page 1 of 2]	ABOJA/REV01			

	a construction of the second se
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	HCD-205

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Thomas L. Sly	Koun M Jun 3/13/2002
Kevin M. Quinn	Kown M Jun 3/13/2002

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]